UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LG ELECTRONICS, INC.,
Petitioner,

V.

CORE WIRELESS LICENSING S.A.R.L.,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-01984
Patent 8,434,020 B2

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner CORE WIRELESS
LICENSING S.A.R.L., with a place of business at 12, rue Jean Engling L1466 Luxembourg, hereby appoints the practitioners associated with
customer number 27571 as its attorneys co transact all business in the United
States Patent & Trademark Office associated with this *inter partes* review of
U.S. Patent No. 8,434,020:

Lead Counsel: Tarek N. Fahmi

USPTO Reg. No. 41,402

Ascenda Law Group, PC

333 W San Carlos St., Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95110

Tel: 866-877-4883

Email: tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com

Back-up Counsel: Holly J. Atkinson (Reg. No. 69,934)

Ascenda Law Group, PC

333 W San Carlos St., Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95110

Tel: 866-877-4883

email: holly.atkinson@aacendalaw.com

Dated: October 1, 2015 By: \[\frac{f(\psi \psi \psi)}{\psi} \]

Name: Matthias Schneider

Title: Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

was served on October 2, 2015, by filing this document though the Patent Review Processing System as well as by delivering a copy via email directed to the attorneys of record for the Petitioner at the following addresses:

Herbert H. Finn
Richard D. Harris
Eric Maiers
Ashkon Cyrus
Greenberg Traurig, LLP
77 W. Wacker Dr., Suite
3100 Chicago, IL 60601

Email:

LG-CoreWireless-IPR@gtlaw.com; finnh@gtlaw.com maierse@gtlaw.com; cyrusa@gtlaw.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: October 2, 2015 /Tarek N. Fahmi/

Tarek N. Fahmi Reg. No. 41,402

Ascenda Law Group, PC 333 W San Carlos St., Suite 200 San Jose, CA 95110

Tel: 866-877-4883 Fax: 408-773-6177

Email: patents@ascendalaw.com

